under the same scenario. The greatest loss resulted from the fluctuation of

scenario is deemed as the estimated loss in the stress scenario.

2) Sensitivity Analysis

Test items: For the main trading book positions in different markets, the listed

scenario test is carried out if the computed market risk capital of the position

accounts for more than 5% of the total market risk capital.

200

A. Interest rate risk

Shifted downward/upward by 100 base points on December 31, 2020, the

Group's net profit or loss would increase/decrease by NTD 2,294,100

thousand.

B. Exchange rate risk

Other things being equal, if the major currency exchange rates on

December 31, 2020 were relatively appreciated/depreciated by 3%, the

Group's net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD

25,942 thousand. The main currencies are the USD, EUR, and JPY.

C. Equity securities price risk

Other things being equal, if the price of equity securities on December 31,

2020 were relatively increased/decreased by 15%, the Group's net profit or

loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD 1,425,653 thousand.

201

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Market category Scenario
Affected profit or

loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for market

risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets +15

%

$1,425,653

$2,980,350

47.84%

Major stock markets -15

%

(1,425,653) -47.84%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (2,294,100) -76.97%

Main interest rate -100bp 2,294,100 76.97%

Foreign

exchange market

Main currency +3% 25,942 0.87%

Main currency -3 % (25,942) -0.87%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15 % - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets

-15%, main interest rates

+100bp, main currencies

+3%, product prices -15%

(3,693,811) -123.94%

January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Market category Scenario
Affected profit or

loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for market

risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets +15

%

$855,591

$2,144,399

39.90%

Major stock markets -15

%

(855,591) -39.90%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (2,009,633) -93.72%

Main interest rate -100bp 2,009,633 93.72%

Foreign

exchange market

Main currency +3% 8,486 0.40%

Main currency -3 % (8,486) -0.40%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15 % - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets

-15%, main interest rates

+100bp, main currencies

+3%, product prices -15%

(2,856,738) -133.22%

202

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group's foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant impact

are as follows:

 2020.12.31  2019.12.31

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate

NTD

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Financial assets

Monetary items

USD $1,697,479   28.51   $48,391,730  $1,574,328   30.11  $47,396,726

HKD 28,660   3.68   105,398  96,000  3.87  371,138

AUD 50,409   21.97   1,107,674   16,974  21.10  358,111

JPY 2,429,822   0.28   671,846  2,481,013  0.28  687,241